PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI380083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	07/17/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16914598
Application Number:	16918316
Application Number:	17080069
Application Number:	17199616
Application Number:	16697650
Application Number:	17234845
Application Number:	17546257
Application Number:	18108708
Application Number:	18074570
Application Number:	18194794
Application Number:	18220364
Application Number:	18429592
Application Number:	18404975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: SGARBO@CANTORCOLBURN.COM,USPTOPATENTMAIL@CANTORCOLBURN.C

Correspondent Name: cantor colburn llp

Address Line 1: 22ND FL

REEL: 068174 FRAME: 0916

PATENT

508672681

Address Line 2: 20 CHURCH STREET	
Address Line 4:	ARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PNK1995US 13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shigemi Garbo
SIGNATURE:	Shigemi Garbo
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4	
source=9IE9940#page1.tiff	
source=9IE9940#page2.tiff	
source=9IE9940#page3.tiff	
source=9IE9940#page4.tiff	

PATENT REEL: 068174 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS"); is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following patents and patent applications:

	Serial No.	Filing Date	SAIT Ref.	CC Ref.
1.	US16/914598	June 29,. 2020	RK2018090301US0	PNK1995US
2	US16/918316	July 01, 2020	RK2018090281US0	PNK2001US
3	US17/080069	October 26, 2020	RK2019070141US0	PNK2029US
4	US17/199616	March 12, 2021	RK2019080051US0	PNK2060US
5	US16/697650	November 27, 2019	RK2018070041US0	PNK1926US
6	US17/234845	April 20, 2021	RK2019080021US0	PNK2073US
7	US17/546257	December 09. 2021	RK2020040051US0	PNK2132US
8	US18/108708	February 13, 2023	RK2018090281US1	PNK2001USC
9	US18/074570	December 05, 2022	RK2018090301US1	PNK1995USD
10	US18/194794	April 03, 2023	RK2019070141US1	PNK2029USC
11	US18/220364	July 11, 2023	RK2018070041US1	PNK1926USD
12	US18/429592	February 01, 2024	RK2018070041US2	PNK1926USDC
13	US18/404975	5 January 05. 2024	RK2019070141US2	PNK2029USC2

hereinafter the "Applications;"

WHEREAS SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as

"SAMSUNG DISPLAY,") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS have assigned an undivided 100% right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application, and

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof to SAMSUNG DISPLAY, assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of SAMSUNG DISPLAY, its successors, and assigns; and that SAMSUNG DISPLAY may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SAMSUNG DISPLAY, and that SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS and will fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:July 17, 2024		SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS (oLTD. L.S
	SAM	SUNG ELECTRON	
Date:		Jyajh	,
Date.	SAM	S LLOPOCHO BHASP YICA SHALTO	90.896b.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS"); is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following patents and patent applications:

	Serial No.	Filing Date	SAIT Ref.	CC Ref.
1.	US16/914598	June 29,. 2020	RK2018090301US0	PNK1995US
2	US16/918316	July 01, 2020	RK2018090281US0	PNK2001US
3	US17/080069	October 26, 2020	RK2019070141US0	PNK2029US
4	US17/199616	March 12, 2021	RK2019080051US0	PNK2060US
5	US16/697650	November 27, 2019	RK2018070041US0	PNK1926US
6	US17/234845	April 20, 2021	RK2019080021US0	PNK2073US
7	US17/546257	December 09. 2021	RK2020040051US0	PNK2132US
8	US18/108708	February 13, 2023	RK2018090281US1	PNK2001USC
9	US18/074570	December 05, 2022	RK2018090301US1	PNK1995USD
10	US18/194794	April 03, 2023	RK2019070141US1	PNK2029USC
11	US18/220364	July 11, 2023	RK2018070041US1	PNK1926USD
12	US18/429592	February 01, 2024	RK2018070041US2	PNK1926USDC
13	US18/404975	5 January 05. 2024	RK2019070141US2	PNK2029USC2

hereinafter the "Applications;"

WHEREAS SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as

-1-

"SAMSUNG DISPLAY,") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS have assigned an undivided 100% right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application, and

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof to SAMSUNG DISPLAY, assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of SAMSUNG DISPLAY, its successors, and assigns; and that SAMSUNG DISPLAY may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SAMSUNG DISPLAY, and that SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS and will fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:			L.S.
		SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTI),
Date:	July 16, 2024	07300	L.S.
		SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	

-2-